## Appendix B: GBF Prioritised Project Pipeline

Project Name	Federated Area	GBF Ask	Cumulative Total
Tech Hub Flexible Workspace, Gravesend	KMEP	£370,000	£370,000
Mercury Rising 2	SEB	£500,000	£870,000
Innovation Hub: Diversification of Chatham Town Centre	KMEP	£300,000	£1,170,000
Maidstone Business Suite Phase 2	KMEP	£300,000	£1,470,000
The Victoria Centre, Southend	OSE	£600,000	£2,070,000
Basildon Boom	OSE	£300,000	£2,370,000
Camber Sands Welcome Centre	TES	£691,973	£3,061,973
High Street Pop Up Parks, Southend	OSE	£276,045	£3,338,018
Flightpath Phase 3	SEB	£500,000	£3,838,018
Enabling 5G in Dover and East Kent	KMEP	£465,000	£4,303,018
No Use Empty (Residential), Southend	OSE	£1,000,000	£5,303,018
Renewable Heating Systems for the Creative Media Centre, Hastings	TES	£253,000	£5,556,018
No Use Empty (Commercial), South Essex	OSE	£1,100,000	£6,656,018
Tunbridge Wells Town Hall co-working space	KMEP	£400,000	£7,056,018
A249 Bearsted Road Highway Improvement Scheme	KMEP	£500,000	£7,556,018